

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 1732 OF 2020**

Shri. Kailas Arjun Gatkul and Ors.Petitioners
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra and Ors.Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 3575 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1732 OF 2020

Mr. A. S. Shitole i/b S.S. Chaudhari, for the Petitioners.
Mr. A. P. Vanarse, AGP, for the State-Respondent No.1.
Ms. Mallika Pujari i/b A. B. Tajane, for the Applicant in IAST NO.
3575/2021.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 16th MARCH, 2022.

PC.:-

WRIT PETITION NO. 1732 OF 2020

Advocate on record for the Petitioners is in personal difficulty. He seeks time.

2 At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioners, stand over to 6th April, 2022.

INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 3575 OF 2021

Ms. Pujari, learned Advocate for the Applicant submitted that, the present Interim Application has been erroneously tagged with Writ Petition

No. 1732 of 2020.

2 Registry is directed to de-tag this Application from Writ Petition No. 1732 of 2020.

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)