

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1732 OF 2020

Shri.Kailas Arjun Gatkul & Ors. ... Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Y.G.Thorat h/f Mr.Shriram S. Chaudhari for Petitioner.
Mr.S.D.Rayrikar - AGP and Mr.A.P.Vanarse - AGP for State.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 7th JULY 2022

P.C. :

1. Mr.Y.G.Thorat - learned Advocate holding for Mr.Shriram Chaudhari - learned Counsel for the Petitioner, seeks further time of three weeks to remove the office objections.
2. Time is granted.
3. List the matter on 21st July, 2022.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)