

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1732 OF 2020

Kailas Arjun Gatkul & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

...

Mr. Shriram S. Chaudhari, for Petitioners.

Mr. A.P. Vanarse, AGP, for Respondent No.1-State.

...

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 26, 2023

P.C.:

The learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners to assist the Registry in reconstruction of the papers. List the Petition on 31 October 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)