



legha

52_wp_1732_2020.docx

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1732 OF 2020

Kailas Arjun Gatkul and Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Shantanu S. Chavan *i/b. Mr. Sriram Chaudhary for the Petitioners.*

Ms. Alok A. Nadkarni, *AGP for Respondent-State.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 16 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

1) It appears that the Petition does not pertain to the assignment of this Court.

2) Hence, removed from board.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]