

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1732 OF 2020

Kailas Arjun Gatkul & Ors. .. Petitioners

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

- None for Petitioners
- Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl.GP a/w Ms. Aloka Nadkarni, AGP for State
- Mr. Rahul Shinde, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3

.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : DECEMBER 1, 2025**

**P. C.:**

1. When the matter is called out, none present for Petitioners. Since the matter is called out after Court working hours, one last opportunity is given to Petitioners to remain present on the next adjourned date failing which Petition shall be dismissed for default without reference to the Court.
2. Copy of this order shall be served on Petitioners by Advocate for private Respondents.
3. Stand over to **8th December, 2025.**

Amberkar

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]

Digitally signed  
by RAVINDRA  
MOHAN  
AMBERKAR  
Date:  
2025.12.02  
11:10:45  
+0530