

Mr. Gourav Shahane i/b Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad for Petitioner
Mr. Rahul Shinde for Respondent No. 2 & 3
Mr. A. I. Patel, Add GP a/w Ms. A. A. Nadkarni, AGP for State

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)