

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1732 OF 2020

Shri. Kailas Arjun Gatkul And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Shantanu Chavan i/b Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad for Petitioner

Mr. Rahul Shinde for Respondent 2 &3

Mr. A. I. Patel, Add GP a/w Ms. A. A. Nadkarni, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)